

03700339

		DURES	CORRE	SPOND	ancesik	JABEN	TION OF:
Jo	HN	JOHI	NOTON	1			
		558-2					

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE MXI Environmental Services LLC 26319 Old Trail ROAD Abingdon, VA 24210

COUNTRACT: DOP SO TEMPLAMENT UNITABLE DISOPH DOPEN END CONTRACT TO FURNISH ALL LABOR AND EQUIPMENT TO PUMP, HAUL AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF WASH BAY DISCHARGE SYSTEMS IN DISTRICT THREE. SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 1 LIFE OF CONTRACT; THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 1 LIFE OF CONTRACT; THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON ONE (1) YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REASUNABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" PREIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED THELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABLE TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE. UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT. RENEWAL: THIS CONTRACT MAY BE RENEWED UPON THE MUTUAL WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SPENDING UNIT AND VENDOR, SUBMITTED TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING THIRTY (30) DAYS PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION DATE. SUCH RENEWAL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE	07/25			MS OF SA		SHIP VI		F		FREIGHTTERMS
PUMP WASH BAY DISCHARGE SYSTEM OPEN END CONTRACT TO FURNISH ALL LABOR AND EQUIPMENT TO PUMP, HAUL AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF WASH BAY DISCHARGE SYSTEMS IN LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 1 LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON ONLY THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT ON THE CONTRACT OF THE SPENDING UNIT AND VENDOR, SUBMITTED TO THE EXPIRATION DATE. SUCH RENEWAL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT TO THE EXPIRATION DATE. SUCH RENEWAL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT OF THE EXPIRATION DATE. SUCH RENEWAL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE EXPIRATION DATE. SUCH RENEWAL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONT				100000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT	ITEM NUMB				
DPEN END CONTRACT TO FURNISH ALL LABOR AND EQUIPMENT TO PUMP, HAUL AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF WASH BAY DISCHARGE SYSTEMS IN EXHIBIT 1 LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 1 LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 1 LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT OR RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABLE TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE. UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT. RENEWAL: THIS CONTRACT MAY BE RENEWED UPON THE MUTUAL WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SPENDING UNIT AND VENDOR, SUBMITTED TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING THIRTY (30) DAYS PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION DATE. SUCH RENEWAL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE	001		1							
PROPERLY DISPOSE OF WASH BAY DISCHARGE SYSTEMS IN DISTRICT THREE. SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 1 LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON		PUMP W	АЗН ВА	A DIZ			RACT			
LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON		PROPER	LY DIS	POSE	BOR A OF WA	ND EQUIPME SH BAY DIS	NT TO CHARGE	PUMP, HA Systems	AUL AND	
YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABLE TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE. UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT. RENEWAL: THIS CONTRACT MAY BE RENEWED UPON THE MUTUAL WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SPENDING UNIT AND VENDOR, SUBMITTED TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING THIRTY (30) DAYS PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION DATE. SUCH RENEWAL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE RATURE TELEPHONE DATE OR OF THE STATE OF WV.		EXHIBI.	Г 1			SEE ATTACH	ED			
THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT. RENEWAL: THIS CONTRACT MAY BE RENEWED UPON THE MUTUAL WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SPENDING UNIT AND VENDOR, SUBMITTED TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING THIRTY (30) DAYS PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION DATE. SUCH RENEWAL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS NATURE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE TELEPHONE THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF US 10 P 12: THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT		YEAR OF IS NECE ORIGINA NOT EXC TIME" 1 REASON	R UNTI SSARY AL CON CEED T THE VE UPON	A L SUC TO O TRACT WELVE NDOR GIVIN	ND EX H "RE BTAIN TH (12) MAY TI	TENDS FOR A ASONABLE TO A NEW CONT TREASONAL MONTHS. I ERMINATE TH	A PERICINE THE TRACT CONTROL TIME TIME TIME THE TRACE TO THE TRACE	DD OF ON HEREAFTE DR RENEW HE" PERI THIS "R NTRACT F	E (1) R AS THE OD SHALL EASONABL OR ANY	
RENEWAL: THIS CONTRACT MAY BE RENEWED UPON THE MUTUAL WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SPENDING UNIT AND VENDOR, SUBMITTED TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING THIRTY (30) DAYS PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION DATE. SUCH RENEWAL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS WATURE TELEPHONE TO THE WATER A CONDITIONS		THIS CO PRICING	NTRAC SET	r Dock	JMENT)	THE TERMS	S, COND	ITIONS.	AND	RECEIVED
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS NATURE TELEPHONE DATE / /		WRITTEN SUBMITT DAYS PR	CONSE ED TO IOR TO	THE TOTAL THE TAXABLE PROPERTY.	THE DIRECT EXPIR	SPENDING U OR OF PURC ATION DATE	JNIT AN CHASING SUC	ID VENDO THIRTY THENEW	R, (30) AL SHALL	CHASING DIVISION
276-628-6636 08/08/07	J	M	He	>	SEE REVI	TEL	EPHONE		DATE	08/08/07

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services,
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9: The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Request for Quotation

037C0339

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRE		
····HOUMESS.COMME	SECUMPENDED IN	9.64 E.K.OH.U.

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

RFQ CDPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE MXI Environmental Services Uc 26319 Old Trail Road Abingdon, UA 24210

DATEPRINT	TEO	TE	MS OF SA	LE	SHP VIA		F ().B.	FREIGHTTERMS	
07/25/										
BID OPENING DATE:	l	<u>08/15/</u>	A			BID C	PENING	TIME 0	1:30PM	*********
LINE	QUAN	IIIY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBI	ER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
					SHALL BE L R PERIODS.	IMITED	TO TWO	(2)		
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLII	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ECTOR OF PU ONTRACT IMM F THE COMMO ERIOR QUALI S OF THE BI	MEDIATE DDITIES ITY OR	LY UPON AND/OR DO NOT	WRITTEN SERVICE CONFORM		
	AUTHOR: MARKET; ESTIMA IMMEDIA CAUSES	IZE A , WITH TE, IT ATE DE (INCL DRTATI	SPEND OUT T EMS S LIVER UDING	ING U HE FI PECIF Y IN BUT	E DIRECTOR NIT TO PURC LING OF A R IED ON THIS EMERGENCIES NOT LIMITEI NANTICIPATE	CHASE OREQUISIS CONTRES DUE TO DE	N THE OTTION OR ACT FOR UNFOR LAYS IN	PEN COST ESEEN		
	COVERAG PRIOR 1 SPECIFI	SE OF TO ISS TED IN	COMME UANCE THE	RCIAL OF T BID D	VENDOR SHAL GENERAL LI HE CONTRACT OCUMENTS, T UIRED IS \$2	TABILIT T. UNL	Y INSUR ESS OTH IMUM AM	ANCE ERWISE		
					VENDOR IS R'S COMPENS					
ar C	FOR BAN	IKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ENT THE VEN ION, THIS C ND IS TERMI	ONTRAC	T IS AU	TOMATI-		
F	REV. 9/	'98								***************************************
			VEND	OR PR	EFERENCE CE	RTIFIC	ATE.			-
SIGNATURE		, ,		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERM		ITIONS			
	W	-			IEL .	ернопе 2 <i>76-63</i>	8-6636	DATE	08/08/07	
Doerations	MANAA	er Fi	, J2	-374		,	• ;		TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



иотгинос инос 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE MXI Environmental Services Uc 26319 Old Trail Road Abingdon, DA 24210

DATE PRINTED)	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS	
07/25/2										
BID OPENING DATE:	()	08/15/	2007	hanning a	}	BID O	PENING TI	ME 01	:30PM	
LINE	CUAN	THY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRI	CE	AMOUNT	
			************							******
C	EDTTE	104710	N AND	ADDI	Trations to i	IE DED	V WARE EA	-		
PI	BEEED!	ENCE I	M AND	APPL	ICATION* IS I CE WITH WEST	VIDC	Y MAUE FU	ĸ		1
54	A-3-3	7 (DOF	S NOT	ΔPPI	Y TO CONSTRU	TTNN	LUNTA CODE	<i>j</i> C)		
<u> </u>					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,, 1011	CONTINACT	3,,		
Α.	. API	LICAT	ION I	S MAD	E FOR 2.5% PF	REFERI	ENCE FOR	THE		
RE		CHECK								1
						-				ı
C)]	BIDDER	IS A	N IND	IVIDUAL RESID	DENT 1	VENDOR AN	D		- 1
					LY IN WEST VI					
					PRECEDING THE	DATE	E OF THIS			
CE	ERTIF	CATIO	N; OR		•	Ì				
) E	TDDCG	TC 4	2427	JEDOUTD AGAS	<u> </u>				
1.7	ם ל פע אתו	CIDER	TO A	PAK I	NERSHIP, ASSO ND HAS MAINTA	THED.	IUN UK CU	KPUKA-		
					PLACE OF BUSI					1
WF	ST VI	REINI	A FOR	FOLIR	(4) YEARS IM	MENT	CONITHOO	CEDING Port in		1
тн	IE DAT	E OF	THIS	FRTT	ICATION; OR	80% (IF THE NU	NEDCHID Veding		
IN	ITERES	T OF	BIDDER	R IS	IELD BY ANOTH	ER IN	IDIVIDUAL			j
PA	RTNER	SHIP,	ASSO	IATI	N OR CORPORA	TION	RESIDENT	VENDOR		l
WH	O HAS	MAIN	TAINEL) ITS	HEADQUARTERS	OR F	PRINCIPAL	PLACE		i
OF	BUSI	NESS K	CITHOC	เบอบร	Y IN WEST VI	RGINI	A FOR FO	UR (4)		
YE	ARS I	MMEDI	TELY	PREC	DING THE DAT	E OF	THIS			
CE	RTIFI	CATION	1; OR							
			1							- 1
1 -) B	IDDER	IS A	CORP	RATION NONRE	SIDEN	IT VENDOR			
WH	ICH H	AS AN	AFFIL	TATE	OR SUBSIDIAR	Y WHI	CH EMPLO	YS		-
A	WINTW	UM OF	DNE H	IUNDRE	D STATE RESI	DENTS	AND WHI	CH		1
n A	S MAI	NIAINE	TT LIS	HEAL	UARTERS DR P	KINCI	PAL PLACE	5 OF		
					RGINIA CONTI ELY PRECEDIN					
		CATION		EDIA	EFI LKECEDIN	ם ווה	DAIE UP	1412		
-		-A 1 1 01		ł		ŧ				
в.	APP	LICATI	ON IS	MADE	FOR 2.5% PR	EFFRF	NCE FOR	THE		
L_		CHECKE	!							
		ļ			. *					
C) B	IDDER	IS A	RESIL	ENT VENDOR W	HD CE	RTIFIES	ГНАТ,		
			<u> </u>	Second	ASE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	rs Harris		***************************************		
IGNATURE	454	//		SEE DE VI	TELEPHO	AE LY COUNTY	NUN D	DATE	n = /	
- UNIV	1 GR		,		276	-628	8-6636		08/08/07	
Dorration 1	MANAC	ren Fen	22-	3747	787		ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
			O RFQ	INSERT	NAME AND ADDRE	SS IN S	SPACE ABOV	FLARELE	D'VENDOR'	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
037C0339

ADDRESS CORRESPON
JOHN JOHNSTON

304-558-2402

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE	•
MANUEL ADDRESS HERE	
MXI Environmental Dervices LLC	Ŷ
26319 OLD Trail ROAD	,
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE MXI Environmental Services Llc 26319 OLd Trail Road Abingdon, DA 24210	

DATE PRIN	2	TEF	MS OF SALI		SHPA	(A)	F	0.8,	FREIGHTTERMS	
07/25/ BID OPENING DATE:		00/15/	2007		***		SPENTIA			
	1	08/15/		CAT			OPENING)1:30PM	
ting	QUAN	TITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUM	/BEA	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT	
	DURING	THE L	IFE OF	THE	CONTRACT	. ON AV	ERAGE AT	LEAST		
	75% OF	THE E	MPLOYE	ES W	DRKING ON	THE PR	OJECT BE	ING BID		
	ARE RE	SIDENT	SOF	IEST	VIRGINIA	WHO HAV	E RESIDE	D IN		
	THE ST	ATE CO	NTINUC	JUSLY	FOR THE	TWO YEA	RS IMMED	DIATELY		
					F THIS BI				1	
	OR					_				
					ESIDENT V					
	MINIMU	4 OF O	NE HUN	IDRED	STATE RE	SIDENTS	OR IS A	1	1	
	NONRES:	IDENT	VENDOR	NIT	AN AFFI	LIATE D	R SUBSID	IARY		
	WHICH I	AINTA	INS IT	S HE	ADQUARTER	S OR PR	INCIPAL	PLACE		
					T VIRGINI					
	OF DNE	HUNDR	ED STA	TE R	ESIDENTS	WHO CER	TIFIES T	HAT,		
	DRKTMP	THE L	ift Ut	Int	CONTRACT	, UN AV	ERAGE AT	LEAST		
ļ	/3% UP Cubeto:	IHE E	MPLUYE	ES U	R BIDDERS	' Arril	IATE'S U	K TOOTHY		
	MUU NVI Sobsidi	AKT S	ENFLU Then t	M TUI	ARE RESI	DENIS U	T WEST V	IKGINIA	.	
					EDING SUB				'	
	IEMNO 1	RINCDT	MICLI	FRELE	TOTHE SOP	119910N	OL INTS	PID.		
	RINNER	HUDER	STANDS	. 75	THE SECRE	TARV OF	TAY & D	EVENUE	***************************************	
ŀ	DETERMI	NES T	HAT A	RIDD	R RECEIV	ING PRE	FEDENCE	EVENUE UAC		
·	FAILED	то со	NTINUE	TO	MEET THE	REDUTRE	MENTS EN	R SUCH		
					ARY MAY O				1	
					CIND THE					
					SESS A PI					
					TO EXCE					
					IILL BE PA					
					ANY UNP					
į.	CONTRAC	T OR	PURCHA	SE OF	DER.					
<u> </u>		i		- 1		į				
					ERTIFICAT					
					REQUEST					
					AUTHORIZ					
,	IAX AND	KEVE	40F 10	DISC	LOSE TO T	HE DIRE	CTOR OF			
Į.	TURCHAS	ING A	TROPR	TALE	INFORMATI	LUN VER	LFYING T	HAT		
Į.	ERVI GII Dinnek	THE THE	TIN IH	E KEL	UIRED BUS	INESS	AXES, P	KUATDED		
	ITAI SU	CU THE	UKMAII	TON F	וטה אטו ל	NTAINO	IHE AMU	UNIS UF		
				SEE REVI	ASE SIDE FOR TE		DITIONS			
GNATURE	11/11	76			1	ELEPHONE	18-6636	DATE	08/08/07	
H	No.	FEI		20.10	1000	X10-00	1		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
<u>Operations</u>				3747		DDDESS :	í		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
. AAL	IN HESPO	MUING	U KFQ, I	M2FK)	NAME AND A	いしいにいい !!	N SPACE AE	SOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'	



DATEPRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PEONUMBER

SHIP VIA

· P7	GE
	_
	5

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE MXI Environmental Services Llc 26319 Old Trail Road Abingdon, VA 24210

TERMS OF SALE

07/25. BID OPENING DATE	08/15/2007				DID	OPENING	TTMC 0	 1:30PM		
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT.	TEM N			PRICE	AMOUNT	
	TAXES I	PAID N Sioner	OR AN TO B	ү отн	ER INFOR FIDENTIA	MATION D	EEMED BY	THE TAX		
	CODE 6: CERTIF: THAT II CONTAIN TERM OF	1-5-3) ICATE F A CO NED WI F THE	, BID IS TR NTRAC THIN CONTR	DER H UE AN T IS THIS ACT,	EREBY CE D ACCURA ISSUED TO	RTIFIES TE IN AL D BIDDER ATE CHAN ILL NOTI		S TS; AND Anything		
				BIDDE	R. MXI	ENDISE	wnevtal	<u>Service</u>	es LLc	
				DATE:	08/	08/07	, 20	न गर्मा का का का का का का	_	
			1	SIGNE			400		-	
				TITLE	. Open	ations	MAN	ager_		
	IN EITH ARE ENT	IER "A ITLED 1 5% P	OR TO R	B", ECEIV	OR BOTH .	'A" AND 'AY REQU	CONSIDERATE "B" WHICH EST UP TO	l YOU		
				тои	CE					
: :	A SIGNE	D BID	MUST	BE S	JBMITTED	TO:				
	PU	PARTME RCHASI ILDIN	ING D	(VISI						
IGNATURE		4		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	-	DATE	00/00/00	
THE DAY WHO WAS	MANAG	FEI	¹ 22	- 374	7787	1 276-6	0 <u>28-663</u> Addr		08/08/07 S to be noted above	
WILL		NIDING T			NAME AND	ADDDECCT	N CDACE AD	OVELABEL	ED VENDOD!	



Request for Quotation

Ť

03700339

PAGE

.....aduriesskogitiespondencerto/arkention of

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE MXI Environmental Services LLC 26319 Old Trail Road Abingdon, VA 24210

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATEPRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SA	Œ		SHIP VIA		F	0.8.		FREIGHTTERN	S
07/25/		<u> </u>					•					
BID OPENING DATE:		08/15/	2007	10000000000	1 000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u>B</u> :	ID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	Occupantation of the Company
LINE	QUA	VIITY	UOP	CAT. NO	TE	MINUMBER		UNT	TPRICE		AMOUNT	
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					(C)			**********		************
	2	019 WA	SHING	TON S	TREET,	EAST						
					5305-0							
		:									•	
											•	1
	THE BI	D SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS	INFORMAT	rio	N ON THE	FACE	OF		1
	THE EN	VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY	NOT BE C	CON	SIDERED:		-		
	054455			·			l					
	SEALED	RID					.			l		ļ
]
	BUYER:			33								
										[
	RFQ. N	U.:		037	C0339			•				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE	AND T	IME]
						·						1
						,						İ
i							-	,				
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER :	IN CASE	7	IS NECE	SSARV			
	TO CON	TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	NG YOU	R BID:		IO MEDE	OUAIR I			ĺ
		276	102	3-0	500		İ			1		
		- 32 .16/_	- 10 1/2		V_ J_ J					- 1		¥ [
	CONTACT	T PERS	3N (P	LEASE	PRINT	CLEARLY	ا. ر					l
		~ I	اب سا	NeA		J						1
		F 499	/ =	wert.	a							
		• 1	' j									
			-	ŀ		:						ŀ
l												
				1								
IGNATURE.				SEE AEV	ERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND		DITIONS				******
120	Min	10	>			TELEPHONE 27	6-	628-66.	36	TE C	8/08/07	
Unications	MANAG	PEN	ر ا	$2-3^{\prime}$	74778			1			O BE NOTED ABOV	E

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Item No	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Amount
Harri Pa		The successful bidder will periodically pump entire Wash Bay Discharge System including sediment trap, oil trap, oil/water separator and a part or all of a tertiary unit (Sand Filters). Price is to be quoted "per gallon" and to include all transportation costs.		
		The time and frequency of pumping of the Wash Bay Discharge Systems will be determined by the West Virginia Division of Highways. The Vendor will be requested by telephone of system or systems to be pumped and their exact location(s). They system or systems shall be pumped within thirty (30) days from the day a request is made. If additional time is re-quired to complete all pumping, a request by the vendor shall be submitted to the Division of Highways District Three Buildings and Grounds Supervisor. This request may be submitted in writing or by telephone.		
		Each system will be pumped with a certified and accurate pumping device. A manifest reflecting the total gallons pumped will be provided to the Division of Highways-District Three Buildings and Grounds Supervisor. Contractor shall prepare and submit invoice for each load removed from the facility. Invoice shall include date, time, gallons, and operator name.		
	And the second s	Purchasing Card Acceptance: The State of West Virginia currently utilizes a VISA purchasing card program which is issued through a local bank. The successful vendor must accept the State of West Virginia VISA purchasing card for payment of all orders placed by the WVDOT/Division of Highways as a condition of award.		
		LOCATIONS WITHIN DISTRICT THREE: Roane County-269 Charleston Road, Spencer, WV Jackson County-Rt 1 Box 86 H, Ripley, WV (Claylick Road) Calhoun County-HC 89 Box 155, Millstone, WV Ritchie County-RR 1 Box 92, Ellenboro, WV Pleasants County-2nd & Clark Street, Belmont, WV Wirt County-610 Schoolview Street, Elizabeth, WV Wood County-WV 95 and Gihon Road, Parkesburg, WV I-77 Section I Millrun, Wood County-WV47/I-77 Intersection I-77 Section II Medina, Jackson County-CR 1, Medina, WV District Equipment Division, 626 Depot Street, Parkersburg, WV	\$ 1,43 per GL \$ 1,34 per GL \$ 1,48 per GL \$ 1,59 per GL \$ 1,55 per GL \$ 1,40 per GL \$ 1,40 per GL \$ 1,40 per GL \$ 1,40 per GL \$ 1,40 per GL	

RFQ No.		03700339
---------	--	----------

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: MYI	Environmen	Stal Service	ies LLC	
Authorized Signature:	Mate	Da	ate: <u>08/08/0</u> 7	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 04/15/07)